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1 Aria and Mokauiti (rural delivery) 
2 Aria and Rira (rural delivery) 
3 Bartholomew's Siding and Te Whetu .. 
4 · Cambridge and Fencourt (rural delivery) 

(a) Cambridge and Horahora .. {

Cambridge and Horahora (rural 
delivery)-

5 (b) JunctionofCambridge-Horahora 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Road and Power-station, 
Horahora 

Cam bridge and Rotoorangi (rural 
delivery) 

Cambridge and Whitehall (rural 
delivery) 

Cambridge Railway-station and Post
office 

Eureka Railway-station, Eureka, and 
Tauwhare 

Frankton Junction and Rotokauri 
(rural delivery) 

Frankton Junction and Te Kowhai 
(part rural delivery) 

Frankton Junction and Tuhikaramea 
(rural delivery) · 

Frankton Junction, Whatawhata, Te 
Pahu, and Pirongia (part rural 
delivery) 

Frankton Junction Railway ·and 
Frankton Junction 

Frankton Junction Railway, Hamilton, 
and Cambridge (to connect with 
southbound "Limited" Express from 
Monday to Friday ; also to clear 
daily, including Sundays, late-fee 
boxes at Cambridge at 7 p.m., and 
at Chief Post-office, Hamilton, at 
8.45p.m.) 

Hamilton, Hamilton East, Tamahere, 
and Cambridge (part rural delivery) 

Frankton Junction Railway, Whata
whata, W aitetuna, Te Ulm, and 
Raglan 

;

F. rankton Junction Railway-station, 
Frankton Junction Railway Post
office, Frankton Junction Post-office, 
Hamilton North, Hamilton Chief 
Post-office, Hamilton Railway-

17 station, Hamilton Eaat, and Claude-

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 

27 
28 
29 
30* 

Janda 

I Hamilton, delivery of parcels and 
bulky packets within a radiua of one 

l mile from the Chief Poat Office, and 
postmen'• baga at points as required 

Glen Afton Railway - station, Glen 
Afton, and Pukemiro 

Gordonton and Piako Road (rural 
delivery) 

Hamilton and Claudelands •• 
Hamilton and Hamilton East 
Hamilton and Hamilton North 
Hamilton and Rototuna (rura'l delivery) 
Hamilton and Rukuhia (rural delivery) 
Hamilton, Silverdale, and Newstead 

( rural delivery) 
Hangatiki Railway-station and Waitomo 

Cavea 
Hauturu and Te Mania 
Hauturu and Toi Road (rural delivery) 
Hinuera Railway-station and Post-office 
Horotiu Railway-station and Post-office 

31 * Hukapapa Railwaistation and Post-
office 

32 Huntly and Ruawaro (rural delivery) 
33 Huntly and Renown 
34 Huntly Railway-station and Post-office 
35 Junction of Awakino Road and Arapae 
36 Junction of Awakino Road and Te 

Mapara 
37 JunctionofKawhia-TeAwamutuRoad 

andHauturu 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF HAMILTON. 

Frequen~. 

21 Twice weekly 
25 Twice weekly 
18 Daily 
50 Daily 

51 Daily 
5 Thrice weekly 

59!- Daily 

41 Daily 

1 Thrice daily 

10 Daily 

20 Daily 

48 Daily 

23 Daily 

52 Daily 

i As required 

30 Daily 

32!- Daily 

62 Daily 

8 As required 

2t 

10 

2 
2 
1 

55 
18 
22 

13 

10 
20 

12 ch. 
300 yd 

Daily 

Daily (two trips) 

Daily 

Twice daily ( one way only) 
Twice daily ( one way only) 
As required 
Daily 
Daily 
Daily 

Twice daily 

Weekly 
Twice weekly 
Twice dajly (four trips) 
Thrice daily 

400 yd Daily 

70 
21 

230 yd 
200 yd 

3 

10 

Thrice weekly 
Daily 
As required 
Daily (two trips) 
Thrice weekly 

. Thrice weekly 

Mode of I I Annual Conveyanoo. Name of Contractor. Subsidy. 
J'Jate of 

Termination 
of Contract. 

Motor-truck 
Horse 
Motor-truck 
Motor-car .. 

'I 

tMoto,-= 
Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-truck 
or car 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-van 

Motor-car 

Motor-bus 

Foot 

Motor-car 
and van 

Motor-bus .. 

Motor-truck, 
van and· 
CJJ,r 

Motor-truck 

Gig 

Bicycle 
Bicycle 
Bicycle 
Motor-car 
Motor-van 
Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 
Foot 
Foot 

Foot 

Motor-truck 
Motor-bus 
Handcart 

·Foot 
Packhorse 

Motor-truck 

C. Opie 
J. Buntain 
J, C. Deadman 
C. L. Mason 

L. S. Mason 

F. L. St. John 

L. S. Mason 

W. J. Halliday 

D.S. Fell 

W. H. Haggard .. 

F. Herbert Ltd. 

W. H. Haggard .• 

Lewis Hodgaon 
Motor Services, 
Ltd .. 

(Deptl. officer) .. 

M. J, Hanson 

N. D. Robertson 

M. J. Hanson 

W. Seddon 

Mrs. L. Southgate 

(Deptl. officer) 
(Deptl. officer) 
( Deptl. officer) 
J. Trotter 
M. J. Hanson 
J. Trotter 

H. W. Bentley 

H. H. E. Watts .. 
H. H. E. Watts .. 
Miss E. H. Viggers 
Miss J. C. Mc-

Pherson 
A. L. C. Pratt 

J. R. Cramp 
W. T. Bond 
(Deptl. officer) 
Mrs. C. S. Weir .. 
G. Laurenson 

H. H. E. Watts 

£ s. d. 
20 0 0 

138 0 0 31/12/41 
120 0 0 
325 0 0 31/12/41 

344 10 0 

386 0 0 

263 5 0 

98 0 0 

85 0 0 

69 0 0 

211 0 0 

115 0 0 

209 3 0 

186 0 0 

319 0 0 

624 0 0 

55 0 0 

75 0 0 

312 0 0 
86 0 0 
96 15 0 

50 0 0 

12 0 0 
11 0 0 
16 0 0 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 
31/12/41 
31/12/41 

31/12/41 

208 0 0 · 31/12/41 
30 0 0 

5 0 0 
11 0 0 

39 0 0 

* Service ·performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 


