## POSTAL DISTRICT OF HAMILTON.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \ 3 \ 4 \ \end{array}$	Aria and Mokauiti (rural delivery) Aria and Rira (rural delivery) Bartholomew's Siding and Te Whetu Cambridge and Fencourt (rural delivery) (Cambridge and Horahora (rural	21 25 18 50	Twice weekly Twice weekly Daily Daily	Motor-truck Horse Motor-truck Motor-car	C. Opie J. Buntain J. C. Deadman C. L. Mason	£ s. d. 20 0 0 138 0 0 120 0 0 325 0 0	31/12/41 31/12/41
5	delivery)— (a) Cambridge and Horahora (b) Junction of Cambridge—Horahora Road and Power-station,	51 5	Daily Thrice weekly	Motor-car	L. S. Mason	344 10 0	31/12/41
6	Horahora Cambridge and Rotoorangi (rural delivery)	$59\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	F. L. St. John	386 0 0	31/12/41
7	Cambridge and Whitehall (rural delivery)	41	Daily	Motor-car	L. S. Mason	263 5 0	31/12/41
8	Cambridge Railway-station and Post- office	1	Thrice daily	Motor-truck or car	W. J. Halliday	98 0 0	31/12/41
9	Eureka Railway-station, Eureka, and Tauwhare	10	Daily	Motor-car	D. S. Fell	85 0 0	31/12/41
10	Frankton Junction and Rotokauri (rural delivery)	20	Daily	Motor-car	W. H. Haggard	69 0 0	31/12/41
11	Frankton Junction and Te Kowhai (part rural delivery)	48	Daily	Motor-van	F. Herbert Ltd.	211 0 0	31/12/41
12	Frankton Junction and Tuhikaramea (rural delivery)	23	Daily	Motor-car	W. H. Haggard	115 0 0	31/12/41
13	Frankton Junction, Whatawhata, Te Pahu, and Pirongia (part rural delivery)	52	Daily	Motor-bus	Lewis Hodgson Motor Services, Ltd.	209 3 0	31/12/41
14	Frankton Junction Railway and Frankton Junction	1/4	As required	Foot	(Deptl. officer)	••	
	(Frankton Junction Railway, Hamilton, and Cambridge (to connect with southbound "Limited" Express from Monday to Friday; also to clear daily, including Sundays, late-fee	30	Daily				
15	boxes at Cambridge at 7 p.m., and at Chief Post-office, Hamilton, at 8.45 p.m.)			Motor-car and van	M. J. Hanson	186 0 0	31/12/41
	Hamilton, Hamilton East, Tamahere, and Cambridge (part rural delivery)	$32\frac{1}{2}$	Daily				
16	Frankton Junction Railway, Whata- whata, Waitetuna, Te Uku, and Raglan	62	Daily	Motor-bus	N. D. Robertson	319 0 0	31/12/41
	Frankton Junction Railway-station, Frankton Junction Railway Post- office, Frankton Junction Post-office, Hamilton North, Hamilton Chief Post-office, Hamilton Railway-	8	As required				
17	station, Hamilton East, and Claude- lands Hamilton, delivery of parcels and		Daily	Motor-truck, van and car	M. J. Hanson	624 0 0	31/12/41
	bulky packets within a radius of one mile from the Chief Post Office, and postmen's bags at points as required				W. G. 11		27 /72 /41
18	Glen Afton Railway station, Glen Afton, and Pukemiro Gordonton and Piako Road (rural	$\begin{vmatrix} 2\frac{1}{2} \\ 10 \end{vmatrix}$	Daily (two trips) Daily	Motor-truck Gig	W. Seddon Mrs. L. Southgate	55 0 0 75 0 0	$\begin{vmatrix} 31/12/41 \\ 31/12/41 \end{vmatrix}$
20	delivery) Hamilton and Claudelands	2	Twice daily (one way only)	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)		
$\begin{array}{c} 20 \\ 21 \\ 22 \\ 23 \end{array}$	Hamilton and Hamilton East Hamilton and Hamilton North Hamilton and Rototuna (rural delivery)	$\begin{array}{c} \cdot \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \$	Twice daily (one way only) As required	Bicycle Bicycle Motor-car	(Deptl. officer) (Deptl. officer) J. Trotter	312 0 0	31/12/41
24	Hamilton and Rukuhia (rural delivery) Hamilton, Silverdale, and Newstead	18 22	Daily	Motor-van Motor-car	M. J. Hanson	86 0 0 96 15 0	$\begin{vmatrix} 31/12/41 \\ 31/12/41 \\ 31/12/41 \end{vmatrix}$
$\frac{25}{26}$	(rural delivery) Hangatiki Railway-station and Waitomo Caves	13	Daily Twice daily	Motor-car	H. W. Bentley	50 0 0	31/12/41
27	Hauturu and Te Mania Hauturu and Toi Road (rural delivery)	10 20	Weekly Twice weekly	Motor-car Motor-car	H. H. E. Watts H. H. E. Watts	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
28 29 30*	Hinuera Railway-station and Post-office	12 ch. 300 yd	Twice weekly Twice daily (four trips) Thrice daily	Motor-car Foot Foot	Miss E. H. Viggers Miss J. C. Mc- Pherson	16 0 0	
31*	Hukapapa Railway-station and Post- office	400 yd	Daily	Foot	A. L. C. Pratt	••	
$\frac{32}{33}$	Huntly and Ruawaro (rural delivery) Huntly and Renown	$\begin{array}{c} 70 \\ 21 \\ 230 \ \mathrm{yd} \end{array}$	Thrice weekly Daily As required	Motor-truck Motor-bus Handcart	J. R. Cramp W. T. Bond (Deptl. officer)	208 0 0 30 0 0	31/12/41
35 36	Junction of Awakino Road and Arapae Junction of Awakino Road and Te Mapara	200 yd 200 yd 3	Daily (two trips) Thrice weekly	Foot Packhorse	Mrs. C. S. Weir G. Laurenson	5 0 0 11 0 0	
37	Junction of Kawhia-Te Awamutu Road and Hauturu	10	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	H. H. E. Watts	39 0 0	••

<sup>\*</sup> Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.